TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		101/21/2005	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILD Telecommunications, Inc.	
Street Address:	5000 Sawgrass Village Circle	
Internal Address:	Suite 30	
City:	Ponte Vedra Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32082	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2266830	CALL 'N CARRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)244-5714

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 205-458-5284

Email: ivincent@burr.com

Correspondent Name: India E. Vincent, Esq.

Address Line 1: 420 North 20th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	India E. Vincent, Esq.	
Signature:	/iev - b&f/	
Date:	02/01/2005 TPADEMARK	

900018898 REEL: 003020 FRAME: 0097

Total Attachments: 2 source=Bank America Release#page1.tif source=Bank America Release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003020 FRAME: 0098

RELEASE OF LIEN AS TO CALL 'N CARRY TRADEMARK

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent, on behalf of all the secured parties, whose address is 22 Bull Street, 3rd Floor, Savannah, Georgia 31401, does hereby remise, release, exonerate and discharge from the lien and operation of that certain Security Agreement, as evidenced by that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated October 23, 2003 and recorded in Trademark Reel 002747, Frame 00698 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Security Agreement"), all property therein described as the CALL 'N CARRY trademark registration, U.S. Registration No. 2,266,830.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A. has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officers as of the also day of January, 2005.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: Name: Steven R. Price

Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF GEORGIA)
COUNTY OF Chathan

I, Notes, S. Dovales, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that STEVEN R. PRICE, whose name as SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., is signed to the foregoing Release of Lien as to CALL'N CARRY Trademark and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of such instrument, he/she, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation as of the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this Adday of January, 2005.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

TAFFY S. DOUGLAS

Notary Public, Chatham County, Georgia My Commission Expires April 8, 2006

1319411 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003020 FRAME: 0099

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENIDMENT FOLION INSTRUCTIONS (front and basis) CAREFULLY A NAME SPRICES OF CORNACT AT PLEASprice (see See See See See See See See See See						
FANDER STRUCTORS (KINDL and back) CAREFULLY						
FANDER STRUCTORS (KINDL and back) CAREFULLY						
FANDER STRUCTORS (KINDL and back) CAREFULLY	LICC EINANCING	STATEMENT A	MENDMENT			
B SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO: (Name and Address) MADORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC 190 NORTH TRYON STREET 47 PLOOR CHARLOTTE, NO 28002 ATTN: L. LOUENE WAYERS THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY THE ABOVE SPACE IS	FOLLOW INSTRUCTION	NS (front and back) CAF	REFULLY			
MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLIC 190 NORTH TRYON STREET 47 TM FLOOR CHARLOTTE, NO 28202 ATTIK: L. LOUENE WATERS THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 15 INTICAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # 3278676 S FILED 10/23/2003 2 TERMINATION: Efficiences of the Financing distanceric identified above is termined with respect to require translational for the Secure Play adherting is an Economical in the Additional panel period by spicial label in the Complete in the Translation distancer. 2 TERMINATION: Efficiences of the Financing distanceric identified above is termined with respect to require translational planteners. 3 CONTINUINON: Efficiences of the Financing distanceric identified above is termined with respect to require translational planteners. 4 ASSIGNMENT (full or prailing 1) for second planteners of the Secure Play adherting is an Economical Biolament to continue the additional planteners. 5 AMENDMENT (full or prailing 1) for second planteners of the Secure Play adherting is a Economic Play adherting in the Secure Play adherting in the Secure Play adherting is a Secure Play adherting in the Secure			i			
100 NORTH TRYON STREET 47 PLOOR CHARLOTTE, NO 28202 ATTN: L. LOUENE WATERS THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. INTIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # 3278676 5 FILED 10/23/2003 2 Treminant Tools: Effectiveness of the Financing Distement dentified above is iseminated with respect to security interesting of the Secured First subtordings and processing of the Financing Distement dentified above is iseminated with respect to security interesting of the Secured First subtordings and processing of the Financing Distement dentified above is iseminated with respect to security interesting of the Secured First subtordings and processing of the Financing Distement dentified above with respect to security interesting of the Secured First subtordings and processing of the Financing Distement dentified above with respect to security interesting of the Secured First subtordings and processing of the Financing Distement dentified above with respect to security interesting of the Secured First subtordings of controlled by applicabilities. 4. ASSIGNMENT: (In partial): Our partiall: Our partiall partially interest of partially partially and about part partially and partially partially and about part partially and partially	B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGE	:MENT TO: (Name and Add	ress)			
ATTN: L. LOUENE WATERS THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 19. THE FRANCING STATEMENT PLE # 3278676 5 FILED 10/23/2003 10. THE PROPERTY FOR THE PROPERTY OF THE	100 NORT 47 TH FLOC	H TRYON STREET R	1]			
18. INTIMAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # 10. This TRUANCING STATEMENT FILE # 10. The File (for recording or the closed for proceeding in the file of the recording or recording for the recording of the file (for recording or the process of the Financing Statement Identified above its respect to security interests) of the Secured Party substiting this Termination Statement is confined for the packlation plant or developed by applicable interest in a confined for the packlation plant or developed by applicable interest in a confined for the packlation plant or developed by applicable interest in a confined for the packlation plant or developed by applicable interest in a confined in femal or the packlation plant or packlation in the packlation plant of the packlation plant or the packlation plant of the packlation plant or the packlation plant of the packlation p						
1. The FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # 1. The FINANCING STATEMENT AREGOMENT IS to be filed filed recording in the second of the s				THE ABOVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ON	Y
278676 5 FILED 10/23/2003 2						
2. TERMINITON: Pited-tenses of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Peny subtroting the Termination Statement is continued for the additional pends of the respective pends of the Secured Peny subtroting that Continuation Statement is continued for the additional pends of the additional pends o	1a.INMIAL FINANCING ST.	ATEMENT FILE #		1b.	This FINANCING STATEMENT AMEND	OMENT is
CONTINUATION: Electroness of the Finanding Silectronal indentified above with respect to security interestly of the Secured Party subnotching this Continuation Silectronal Continuation to the decidence performs between Silectronal Continuation in the editional performs provided by applicable law. A. ASSIGNMENT: (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7s or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name of assignor in item 9. A. ASSIGNMENT: (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7s or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name of assignor in item 9. Assignment Change name and/or address. Please refer to the detailed instructions Delete name Give record name Add name: Comprise item 7s or 7b, and also kem 7c; in regord or administration of the partial control of the comprise item and address of a party. C. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Since Sinc					REAL ESTATE RECORDS.	
4. A SISOMEWRY: (full or partial): Give name of assigner in item 7 or 7b and address of assigner in item 7c; and alto give name of assignor in item 9. 5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only goe of three two boxes. Also check goe of the following three boxes and grovide appropriate information in learn 6 and/or 7. Change man and/or address: Phese refer to the dealized instructions Delete are not: Give record name Add name; Compilete item 7a or 7b, and also Rem 7c; in signific to changing the namehold crist of a party. 6. CURRENT RECORD INPORMATION: 6. CURRENT RECORD INPORMATION: 7. CHANGED INEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7. CHANGED INEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7. CHANGED INEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7. DROVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 7. CHANGED INEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7. DROVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 7. CHANGED INEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7. DROVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 7. DROVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 7. DROVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME SUFFIX STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 7. DROVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME SUFFIX NONE 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only goe box. Describe collustral Identity of the sufficiency of the sufficien	2. TERMINATION: 6	Effectiveness of the Financing	Statement identified above is terminated w	ith respect to security interest(s) of the Secure	d Party authorizing this Termination State	ment.
5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendmant affects Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check artly gas of these two boxes. Also crieck gas of the following twee boxes and provide appropriate information in terms 6 and/or 7. Change man and/or address: Please refer to the dealand instructions Delete annote Give record name in regards to changing the nameholdress of a party.	continued for the abo	nousi beung blowded by abbit	cable law.			
Also check age of the following bree boxes garg provide appropriate information in terms and/or 7. Change mare analyon adding here analyoned appropriate information in terms 6 and/or 7. Change mare analyoned sizes Please refer to the debated instructions Debe feating in item 6a of 6b. Adding the complete item 7a or 7b, and also item 7c; in regards to changing the namework gards. Page 1. G. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Ge. DIRGANIZATIONS NAME G. DIRGANIZATIONS NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 7c. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 7c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 7d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADDL INFO RE 7c. 1YPE OF ORGANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID 8, 8 any NONE 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral Adding the collateral describion, or describe collateral assigned. The Secured Party releases its security interest in all assets of the Debtor transferred to IDT Domestic Telecom, Inc. pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 23, 2004 between the Debtor and IDT Domestic Telecom, Inc. The Secured Party does not release its security interest in any other Collateral. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the subnorating Debtor or of this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and weter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor						
In tagands to chebrings the namehodores of a party. COURTENT RECORD INFORMATION: GE. ORGANIZATIONS NAME GE. ORGANIZATION STAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE FOSTAL CODE COUNTRY 7. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE FOSTAL CODE COUNTRY 7. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION CHERTOR 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collisteral deleted or added or give entire restated collisteral description, or describe collisteral assigned. The Secured Party releases its security interest in all assets of the Debtor transferred to IDT Domestic Telecom, Inc. pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 23, 2004 between the Debtor and IDT Domestic Telecom, Inc. Telecom, Inc. The Secured Party does not release its security interest in any other Collateral. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which add collisteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which add collisteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which add collisteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which add collisteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which add collisteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which add collisteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which add collisteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which add collisteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which add collisteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which add collisteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which add collisteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which add collisteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which add collisteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which add collisteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which add collisteral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which add collisteral or add the authorized by a De	Also check one of the f	ollowing three boxes <u>and</u> pro	vide appropriate information in items 6 ar	nd/or 7.	r (nese two boxes,	
G. CHANGED INFORMATION: G. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	in regards to chang	ing the name/address of a pa			Add name: Complete item 7a or 7b, also complete items 7e-7g (if applica	and also item 7c;
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT. 7. CHAINGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7. CHAINGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7. DINDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 7. CHAINGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 7. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 7. J	6. CURRENT RECORD 6a. ORGANIZATION	INFORMATION: I'S NAME				
76. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 76. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 77. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only ging box. Describe collisteral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. The Secured Party releases its security interest in all assets of the Debtor transferred to IDT Domestic Telecom, Inc. pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 23, 2004 between the Debtor and IDT Domestic Telecom, Inc. The Secured Party does not release its security interest in any other Collateral. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing this Amendment. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral	OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S L	AST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 7d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS CRGANIZATION DESTOR CRGANIZATION DESTOR CRGANIZATION DESTOR ORGANIZATION DESTOR 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only gone box. Describe collateral Security interest in all assets of the Debtor transferred to IDT Domestic Telecom, Inc. pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 23, 2004 between the Debtor and IDT Domestic Telecom, Inc. The Secured Party does not release its security interest in any other Collateral. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing better, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing bits Amendment. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing this Amendment. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If t	7. CHANGED (NEW) O	R ADDED INFORMATIO	N:			
7c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 7d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only gone box. Describe collateral Modeleted or describe collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. The Secured Party releases its security interest in all assets of the Debtor transferred to IDT Domestic Telecom, Inc. pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 23, 2004 between the Debtor and IDT Domestic Telecom, Inc. The Secured Party does not release its security interest in any other Collateral. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here described and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here described and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing bits Amendment. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing bits Amendment. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral described or described to the authorizing bits Amendment. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this i	OR 76. INDIVIDUAL'S L	AST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. The Secured Party releases its security interest in all assets of the Debtor transferred to IDT Domestic Telecom, Inc. pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 23, 2004 between the Debtor and IDT Domestic Telecom, Inc. The Secured Party does not release its security interest in any other Collateral. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or it this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorized by a Debtor which adds collate	7c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	
8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral deleted or dedded, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. The Secured Party releases its security interest in all assets of the Debtor transferred to IDT Domestic Telecom, Inc. pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 23, 2004 between the Debtor and IDT Domestic Telecom, Inc. The Secured Party does not release its security interest in any other Collateral. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9. ORGANIZATIONS NAME BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 9. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA DEBTOR: ILD TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. (327000.10503)	7d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ORGANIZATION	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
The Secured Party releases its security interest in all assets of the Debtor transferred to IDT Domestic Telecom, Inc. pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 23, 2004 between the Debtor and IDT Domestic Telecom, Inc. The Secured Party does not release its security interest in any other Collateral. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 93. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT OR BOLINDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA DELAWARE SOS DEBTOR: ILD TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. (327000.10503)		ATERAL CHANGE): che			<u> </u>	
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9a. ORGANIZATIONS NAME BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA DELAWARE SOS DEBTOR: ILD TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. (327000.10503)	Describe collateral	deleted or L added, or g	ive entire restated collateral descrip	otion, or describe collateral assigned.		
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA DELAWARE SOS DEBTOR: ILD TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. (327000.10503)	The Secured Par	ty releases its sec	curity interest in all asset	s of the Debtor transferred	to IDT Domestic Teleco	m, Inc.
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA DELAWARE SOS DEBTOR: ILD TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. (327000.10503)	Telecom, Inc. The	sset Purchase Ag e Secured Party	preement dated as of De does not release its secu	cember 23, 2004 between arity interest in any other Co	the Debtor and IDT Dom ollateral.	nestic
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA DELAWARE SOS DEBTOR: ILD TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. (327000.10503)						
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA DELAWARE SOS DEBTOR: ILD TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. (327000.10503)		•				
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA DELAWARE SOS DEBTOR: ILD TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. (327000.10503)						
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA DELAWARE SOS DEBTOR: ILD TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. (327000.10503)						
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA DELAWARE SOS DEBTOR: ILD TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. (327000.10503)	9. NAME OF SECURED	PARTY OF RECORD AL	JTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT	(name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If	this is an Amendment authorized by a De	ebtor which
95. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA DELAWARE SOS DEBTOR: ILD TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. (327000.10503)	adds collateral or adds the 9a. ORGANIZATION	authorizing Debtor, or if this is S NAME	s a Termination authorized by a Debtor, ch	neck here and enter name of DEBTOR au	thorizing this Amendment.	
DELAWARE SOS DEBTOR: ILD TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. (327000.10503)	OR 96. INDIVIDUAL'S D	TERICA, N.A., AS IST NAME	ADMINISTRATIVE AGE		MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
(02.0001.000)						
FILING OFFICE COPY - UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			0503)	

RECORDED: 02/01/2005

CHAR1\804376v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003020 FRAME: 0100